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8.37 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1973 with totals for 1969-73 (concluded) 

Industry Strikes and 
lockouts 
beginning 
during year 

Strikes and lockouts in existence during year 
Strikes and Workers Duration in 
lockouts involved man-days 

Manufacturing 
Food and beverages 
Tobacco products 
Rubber 
Leather 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood 
Furniture and fixtures 
Paper 
Printing and publishing 
Primary metals 
Metal fabricating 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Electrical products 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Chemical products 
Miscellaneous 

Construction 
Transportation and utilities 

Transportation 
Storage 
Communication 
Power, gas and water 

Trade 
Finance 

Financial institutions 
Insurance and real estate 

Service 
Education 
Health and welfare 
Religious organizations 
Recreational services 
Services to business 
Personal services 
Accommodation and food services 
Miscellaneous services 

Public administration 
Federal administration 
Provincial administration 
Local administration 
Other government offices 

Total 1973 
1972 
1971 
1970 
1969 

365 
56 

1 
I 

24 
9 

35 
12 
27 
40 
19 
37 
31 
24 
2 

22 
9 
53 
68 
40 
1 

20 
7 

63 
2 

1 
45 
17 
U 

6 
2 
4 
5 

23 

3 
20 

677 
556 
547 
503 
566 

384 
61 

9 
1 
1 

27 
9 
36 
13 
27 
43 
19 
37 
34 
26 
2 
22 
9 

62 
74 
45 
I 

21 
7 
71 
2 

1 
49 
17 
12 

6 
2 
5 
7 

23 

3 
20 

724 
598 
569 
542 
595 

148,857 
12,340 

1,643 

2,418 
14 
44 

13,909 
844 

22,161 
1,408 
16,964 
5,663 
2,146 

41,945 
17,652 
4,537 
347 

3,106 
1,716 

26,104 
91,424 
76,069 

52 
14,005 
1,298 
12,657 

17 

17 
39,338 
33,809 
3,248 

1,176 
165 
418 
522 

4,332 

550 
3,782 

348,470 
706,474 
239,631 
261,706 
306,799 

3,376,000 
368,230 

116,960 

93,850 
130 
310 

159,500 
35,030 

732,310 
17,790 

176,240 
138,510 
80,640 

676,700 
573,640 
106,360 
10,730 
75,510 
13,560 

519,300 
1,086,870 
950,170 

210 
100,870 
35,620 
166,430 

260 

260 
234,190 
92,660 
65,830 

49,550 
980 

8,500 
16,670 
99,020 

3,860 
95,160 

5,776,080 
7,753,530 
2,866,590 
6,539,560 
7,751,880 

Sources 
8.1 - 8.5 Labour Force Survey Division, Household Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 
8.6 - 8.12 Census Characteristics Division, Census Field, Statistics Canada. 
8.13 - 8.25 Labour Division, General Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 
8.26 - 8.28 Public Relations Branch, Canada Department of Labour. 
8.29 - 8.30 Labour Division, General Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 
8.31 - 8.37 Public Relations Branch, Canada Department of Labour. 


