LABOUR

8.37 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1973 wi	ith totals for 1969-73 (concluded)
---	------------------------------------

Industry	Strikes		Strikes and lockouts in existence during year		
	lockouts beginnin during y	ig lockouts	Workers involved	Duration in man-days	
Manufacturing	365	384	148,857	3,376,000	
Food and beverages	56	61	12,340	368,230	
Tobacco products	8	-			
Rubber		8	1,643	116,960	
Leather	7	9			
Textiles	8	9	2,418	93,850	
Knitting mills	1	1	14	130	
Clothing Wood	1 24	27	44	310 159,500	
Furniture and fixtures	24	9	844	35,030	
Paper	35	36	22,161	732,310	
Printing and publishing	12	13	1,408	17,790	
Primary metals	27	27	16,964	176,240	
Metal fabricating	40	43	5,663	138,510	
Machinery	19	19	2,146	80,640	
Transportation equipment	37	37	41,945	676,700	
Electrical products	31	34	17,652	573,640	
Non-metallic mineral produ-	cts 24	26	4,537	106,360	
Petroleum and coal products	2	2	347	10,730	
Chemical products	22	22	3,106	75,510	
Miscellaneous	9	9	1,716	13,560 519,300	
Construction	53	62	26,104	519,300	
Transportation and utilities	68	74	91,424	1,086,870	
Transportation	40	45	76,069	950,170	
Storage	1	.1	52	210	
Communication	20	21	14,005	100,870	
Power, gas and water	63	7	1.298	35,620	
Trade Finance		/1	12,657	166,430	
Financial institutions	2	2	17	260	
Insurance and real estate	-	2	17	260	
Service	2 45	49	39.338	234,190	
Education	17	17	33,809	92,660	
Health and welfare	ii	12	3,248	65,830	
Religious organizations	2		512 15		
Recreational services				10 ÷	
Services to business	6	-6 2 5 7	1,176	49.550	
Personal services	rvices 6 2 4	2	165	980	
Accommodation and food se	rvices 4	5	418	8,500	
Miscellaneous services	5 23	7	522	16,670	
Public administration	23	23	4,332	99,020	
Federal administration	3				
Provincial administration	3	3 20	550	3,860	
Local administration	20	20	3,782	95,160	
Other government offices					
	73 677	724	348,470	5,776,080	
	72 556	598	706,474	7,753,530	
	547	569	239,631	2,866,590	
	70 503	542	261,706	6,539,560	
19	69 566	595	306,799	7,751,880	

Sources

- 8.1 8.5 Labour Force Survey Division, Household Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.
 8.6 8.12 Census Characteristics Division, Census Field, Statistics Canada.
 8.13 8.25 Labour Division, General Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.

- 8.26 8.28 Public Relations Branch, Canada Department of Labour.
 8.29 8.30 Labour Division, General Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.

8.31 - 8.37 Public Relations Branch, Canada Department of Labour.